Debtor has neither raised any dispute through its reply to the aforesaid notice till
date of filing this petition nor made any payment towards the

outstanding dues.

6. As claimed by the petitioner, the corporate debtor is liable to pay a principal
amount of ₹4,21,379/- (Rupees Four Lakh Twenty One Thousand

Three Hundred and Seventy Nine Only) (plus interest @24% per annum from 1.
05.2019 to till date of actual realization).

7. The petitioner has proposed Mr. Mohit Chawla, bearing Registration No.
IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00524/2017-2018/10949 as Interim Resolution

Professional. The consent of Mr.